Baseline Scenario: county opportunity scores

 Counties of relative opportunity are spread throughout the state.

 Only Canyon County scores highly across indicators.

 This differs from many other states, where opportunity is
concentrated in specific regions.

38

Highest score

Lowest score

Baseline Scenario: Top 10 counties enrolling at least 1,000 students

The top counties by opportunity score are clustered in 4 areas of the state.

39

County Opportunity
Score

Enrollment
% Diff.
from
Max

3Y <18
Pop

Trend

Youth of
Color %

Canyon 4.3 41,994 0% +5% 42%

Gem 3.6 3,326 0% +4% 21%

Benewah 3.5 1,246 -5% +10% 23%

Jerome 3.5 4,684 -3% +2% 55%

Twin Falls 3.4 16,186 -1% +1% 32%

Washington 3.4 1,813 -1% +5% 29%

Bonneville 3.4 27,114 0% +1% 25%

Kootenai 3.3 22,991 -1% +4% 16%

Shoshone 3.3 1,715 -5% +9% 14%

Bingham 3.3 11,781 0% 0% 31%

Ada (11th) 3.2 78.536 -2% -1% 25%

Highest score

Lowest score

To support organizations with different priorities in their planning efforts, three additional opportunity
scenarios have been created to view common areas of strength versus specific opportunities by county

Opportunity Scenario

Baseline Enrollment Academic Quality Student profile

Student Population 25% 45% 10% 15%

Enrollment 25% 55% 25% 25%

Race/ethnicity/income 20% 0% 0% 60%

Academic quality 30% 0% 65% 0%

Charter enrollment
stability

0% 0% 0% 0%

Notes

Balanced approach
utilizing 13 metrics across

4 categories with no
metric receiving more than

15% weight

Doubles the weights of
enrollment metrics and

includes 1-year
enrollment change

Doubles the weights on
most academic metrics

and includes student
engagement

30% youth in poverty,
30% youth of color

40

Summary of Counties in Top 10 in at least two Opportunity Score Scenarios

County

# of
Scenarios
Scoring in

the Top Ten

Baseline
Rank

Enrollment
Rank

Academic
Quality

Rank

Student
Profile Rank

Canyon County 4 1 1 1 1

Gem County 3 2 6 3 14

Jerome County 3 4 >20 5 3